Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/21/2022 9:29:37 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$6,993.30 $19,515.45
$0.00 $0.00
$1,800.00 $405.09
$0.00 $0.00
$8,793.30 $19,920.54
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$636,525.80 $497,466.25
$0.00 $0.00
$636,525.80 $497,466.25
$627,732.50 $581,621.53
$0.00 $0.00
$627,732.50 $581,621.53
$0.00 $104,075.82
$467,187.34 $467,187.34
$467,187.34 $571,263.16

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$12,522.15
$0.00
($1,394.91)
$0.00
$11,127.24

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$139,059.55
$0.00
$139,059.55

($46,110.97)
$0.00
($46,110.97)

$104,075.82
$0.00
$104,075.82

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$463,443.70
$0.00
$260,010.00
$0.00
$723,453.70

$10,000.00
$0.00
$254,597.00
$0.00

$0.00
$190,000.00
$204,658.40
$0.00
$659,255.40

$0.00
$260,010.00
($260,010.00)

($195,811.70)
$816,943.27
$621,131.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$366,702.74
$0.00
$277,410.01
$0.00
$644,112.75

$0.00

$0.00
$231,578.96
$0.00

$0.00
$87,097.97
$203,708.81
$0.00
$522,385.74

$0.00
$277,405.73
($277,405.73)

($155,678.72)
$816,943.27
$661,264.55

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($96,740.96)
$0.00
$17,400.01
$0.00
($79,340.95)

$10,000.00
$0.00
$23,018.04
$0.00

$0.00
$102,902.03
$949.59
$0.00
$136,869.66

$0.00
($17,395.73)
($17,395.73)

$40,132.98
$0.00
$40,132.98
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