## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

180 - Opp City Schools  Description	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,993.30	\$19,515.45	\$12,522.15	\$463,443.70	\$366,702.74	(\$96,740.96)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,800.00	\$405.09	(\$1,394.91)	\$260,010.00	\$277,410.01	\$17,400.01
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$8,793.30	\$19,920.54	\$11,127.24	\$723,453.70	\$644,112.75	(\$79,340.95)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$254,597.00	\$231,578.96	\$23,018.04
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190,000.00	\$87,097.97	\$102,902.03
Debt Service	\$636,525.80	\$497,466.25	\$139,059.55	\$204,658.40	\$203,708.81	\$949.59
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$636,525.80	\$497,466.25	\$139,059.55	\$659,255.40	\$522,385.74	\$136,869.66
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$627,732.50	\$581,621.53	(\$46,110.97)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$260,010.00	\$277,405.73	(\$17,395.73)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$627,732.50	\$581,621.53	(\$46,110.97)	(\$260,010.00)	(\$277,405.73)	(\$17,395.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$104,075.82	\$104,075.82	(\$195,811.70)	(\$155,678.72)	\$40,132.98
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$467,187.34	\$467,187.34	\$0.00	\$816,943.27	\$816,943.27	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$467,187.34	\$571,263.16	\$104,075.82	\$621,131.57	\$661,264.55	\$40,132.98

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.